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Date Day HW Start Event Description 
13-Jan Sat 13:30 11:30 Social Sail Social Sail - All Welcome 
14-Jan Sun 14:20 12:30 Frostbite 1 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
27-Jan Sat 13:20 11:30 Frostbite 2 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
28-Jan Sun 13:55  TBA HYGA Winter Series - WivGigs Hosting WivGigs Rowing Club hosting the HYGA Winter Series. 
10-Feb Sat 12:30 10:30 Social Sail Social Sail - All Welcome 
11-Feb Sun 13:20 11:30 Frostbite 3 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
24-Feb Sat 12:30 10:30 Social Sail Social Sail - All Welcome 
25-Feb Sun 13:00 11:00 Frostbite 4 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
09-Mar Sat 11:25 10:00 Social Sail Social Sail - All Welcome 
10-Mar Sun 12:15 10:30 Frostbite 5 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
14-Apr Sun 17:05 14:30 Glozier Fitting Out Glozier Fitting Out Cup, handicap race, all classes eligible 

Moss Cup, handicap series, all classes eligible 
20-Apr Sat 11:15 09:30 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
21-Apr Sun 11:55 10:00 Sainty Memorial Cup Sainty Memorial Cup, handicap race, all classes eligible 

Moss Cup, handicap series, all classes eligible 
28-Apr Sun 15:45 14:00 Can Race Can Trophy - Handicap race, all classes eligible 
06-May Mon 11:55 09:30 Bank Holiday Social Sail Cadults, cadets and Bank Holiday Social Sail – All Welcome 
12-May Sun 16:00 14:00 May Mug 1, Sykes 1, Farran Cup May Mug - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl WOD's. 

Sykes - WOD's Series 
Farran Cup - Handicap Race, All classes 

25-May Sat 14:15 12:00 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
26-May Sun 14:55 13:00 May Mug 2, Sykes 2, Haward Cup May Mug - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl WOD's. 

Sykes - WOD's Series 
Haward Cup - Handicap Race, All classes 

27-May Mon 15:35 13:30 Bank Holiday Cup & BBQ Bank Holiday Cup - Handicap race, all classes eligible 
31-May Fri 19:15 17:30 Social Sail Cadults, cadets and Friday Evening Social Sail– All Welcome 
08-Jun Sat 14:20 12:30 Rowhedge Regatta   
09-Jun Sun 15:00 13:00 May Mug 3, Sykes 3, Bostock Cup May Mug - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl WOD's. 

Sykes - WOD's Series 
Bostock Cup - Handicap Race, All classes 

14-Jun Fri 18:40 17:00 Social Sail Cadults and Friday Evening Social Sail – All Welcome 
22-Jun Sat 13:20 11:30 Wivenhoe Town Regatta   
23-Jun Sun 14:00 12:00 May Mug 4, Sykes 4 May Mug - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl WOD's. 

Sykes - WOD's Series 
06-Jul Sat 13:25 11:30 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
07-Jul Sun 14:10 12:00 May Mug 5, Sykes 5 May Mug - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl WOD's. 

Sykes - WOD's Series
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20-Jul Sat 12:15 10:00 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
21-Jul Sun 13:00 11:00 Rose & Crown Bowl Ladies Race / Stuart 

Pawsey 
Rose & Crown Bowl - Ladies handicap race, all classes eligible 
Stuart Pawsey Cup, handicap race, all classes eligible 
Moss Cup, handicap series, all classes eligible 

03-Aug Sat 12:30 10:30 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
04-Aug Sun 13:15 11:00 Laser 1, Rivals 1, WOD Challenge 1 Laser Cup - Laser Handicap Series, 

WOD Challenge - WOD Series 
Rivals Cup - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl Lasers & WODs 

10-Aug Sat 16:30 14:30 WSC Dinghy Regatta Handicap race, all classes eligible 
11-Aug Sun 17:00 15:00 WSC Cruiser Regatta Handicap race, all classes eligible 
17-Aug Sat 11:00 09:00 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
18-Aug Sun 11:55 12:00 Ebb Tide Race Ebb Tide Tankard - Handicap race on outgoing tide, all classes eligible 
24-Aug Sat 16:25 14:30 3 Creeks Crawl & BBQ 3CC Cup - 3rd running of this new race taking in Pyefleet Creek, Geedon Creek and 

Alresford Creek, general handicap all classes eligible 
25-Aug Sun 17:05 15:00 Upstream Race Webster Cup - Upstream race from WSC, general handicap race, all classes eligible 
26-Aug Mon 18:00 09:00 Long Social Sail All Day Social Sail to 2nd beach or Mersea Stone, returning ~ 16:00 
31-Aug Sat 11:25 09:30 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
01-Sep Sun 12:15 10:00 Laser 2, Rivals 2, WOD Challenge 2 Laser Cup - Laser Handicap Series, 

WOD Challenge - WOD Series 
Rivals Cup - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl Lasers & WODs 

07-Sep Sat 15:25 13:30 Corsairs - Row the Rat Race Corsairs Rowing Club hosting a one off time trial from WSC round Rat Island and 
back.

08-Sep Sun 16:00 14:00 Laser 3, Rivals 3, WOD Challenge 3 Laser Cup - Laser Handicap Series, 
WOD Challenge - WOD Series 
Rivals Cup - Handicap Series, All classes eligible excl Lasers & WODs 

21-Sep Sat 15:20 13:30 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
22-Sep Sun 16:00 14:00 Long Distance Race Long Distance Cup - Race towards Mersea Wreck of further depending on conditions, 

general handicap, all classes eligible 
05-Oct Sat 14:25 12:30 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
06-Oct Sun 14:55 13:00 Scaly Capstan, Capriol Capstan Scaly Capstan - All Dinghies (excl WOD's) Handicap Race 

Capriol Capstan - WOD Race 
19-Oct Sat 14:10 12:00 Social Sail Cadults and Social Sail - All Welcome 
20-Oct Sun 14:55 13:00 Rat Race Race from WSC round Rat Island (either direction), and back to WSC 

Rat Race Trophy - handicap race, all classes eligible 
Mik Goody Trophy - first WOD, WOD's only 
Moss Cup, handicap series, all classes eligible 
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03-Nov Sun 13:00 11:00 Glozier Laying Up Race Glozier Laying Up Cup, handicap race, all classes eligible 

Moss Cup, handicap series, all classes eligible 
17-Nov Sun 12:50 11:00 Winter 1 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
01-Dec Sun 12:00 10:00 Winter 2 Handicap series, all classes eligible 
14-Dec Sat 10:55 09:00 Social Sail   
15-Dec Sun 11:45 10:00 Winter 3 Handicap series, all classes eligible 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


